However, I give
an option to the importer to redeem the goods under provisions of
Section 125(1) of the Customs Act, 1962 on payment of Redemption Fine
of Rs.1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Only) only in lieu of confiscation.

ii.      I impose a penalty of Rs. 1,50,000/-(Rupees One Lakh Fifty
Thousand only) on M/s N K Fibers, under section 112(a)(i) of the
Customs Act, 1962.

iii.   I impose a penalty of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand
Only) on Customs Broker M/s Insynergy Supply chain solution pvt ltd
under section 117 of the Customs Act, 1962.

16.    This order is issued without prejudice to any other action that may be
taken in respect of the goods in question and/or against the persons concerned